March 2024
POSITIONING STAGES
AND TABLES
WISE Design | WISE Guidance | WISE Investment
SteadyRail
™
Series
EXPERTLY DESIGNED,

designation (contact BW
for detailed options)
Type Designations
A: Short, Single Bearing Block
B: Long, Double Bearing Block
C: Short, Single Bearing Block
D: Long, Double Bearing Block
Home & Limit Switches
Blank: (Types 1, 2, 3A, 4A only)
NN: None
HL: Home & Limit
Shaft Diameter4
(in 1/16”)
04: 0.250”
06: 0.375”
08: 0.500”
10: 0.625”
12: 0.750”
16: 1.00”
Ball Screw Lead
Blank: (Types 1, 2, 3A, 4A only)
P: 0.200”
U: 0.500” 5
Version
A
Ball Screw Diameter
Blank: (Types 1, 2, 3A, 4A only)
S: Ball Screw (0.631” for size 08 & 10, 0.750”
for size 12 & 16)
Pillow Block Type
Blank: Standard Pillow Blocks
J: Adjustable (for stages 2 & 4 only)
Travel or System Length (inches)
Specify length in inches
     Lxx for Type 1 & 2
     Txx for Type 3 & 4
Shafting Material
CS: Carbon Steel
SS: Stainless Steel
Notes:
1.	 Standard Travel Lengths: 06, 12, 18, 24, 30, 36, 42, 48
2.	 Type 1 and 2 use System Length (Lxx), Type 3 and 4 use Travel Length (Txx)
3.	 Type A systems use travel length based on the two pillow blocks butted together.
4.	 Available shaft sizes dependent on system size.
5.	 0.500” lead ball screw is available only on size 3B12, 3B16, 4B12, 4B16.
| BWC.com16
TECHNICAL GUIDE
Basic Dynamic Load (C)
This term is arrived at based upon evaluation of a number of identical linear systems individually run in the same
conditions. 90% of them can run with the load (with a constant value in the constant direction) for a distance of
2,000,000 inches without damage caused by rolling fatigue. This is the basis of this rating.
Basic Static Load Rating (CO)
This term defines a static load such that at the contracting position where the maximum stress is exercised, the sum
of the permanent deformation of the rolling elements and that of the rolling plane is 0.0001 times the diameter of
the rolling element.
Ambient Working Temperature
The ambient working temperature range for each linear system depends on the model. Consult Bishop-Wisecarver
on use outside the recommended temperature range.
Notice that the ambient working temperature range for sealed linear systems made of stainless steel is from -20° C
to 120° C. Temperature conversion equation:
F = µ x W + f
C = (F - 32)5
9 F = 32 + 9
5 C
LINEAR SYSTEM TYPE AMBIENT WORKING TEMPERATURE
Linear Motion Bushing -20 to 70° C
Pillow Blocks -20 to 70° C
Frictional Resistance
The frictional resistance is expressed by the following equation:
F:    Frictional resistance
W:  Load weight
µ:    Coefficient of friction
f:     Sealing resistance